Southern Trust Company, Inc. ("Company") values education and a strong, knowledgeable 
workforce. As such, the Company provides qualified employees and dependents with 
tuition assistance for up for 9 credit hours per semester (for employees) with a maximum 
assistance of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per calendar year. 

The Company offers tuition assistance on a non-discriminatory basis to eligible employees and 
their dependents. Tuition assistance can only be provided in the form of a tuition credit; employees 
or dependents may not choose to receive cash in place of tuition assistance.